For KCC Use: [A-[3-2009 Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION St o
’ . = = clober 2
Sf:z"t'i Date: OiL & Gas ConsERVATION Division Form must be Typed
s = = i Form must be Signed
sGar  [_Jves L qne NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Flilad
Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to commencing weil
Expecled Spud Date: Dacember 20, 2009 Spot Dascriplicn: _ e
G oy il S MW N gec 8 mp 3 s et [e[Xw
(@O0) g i i
OPERATOR: Licensat 32204 Yo fas! trom N f]:l S Line of Section
Name: _REDLAND RESOURCES, INC. : eatfrom [X]E / [_]W Line of Section
Addrass 1; 8001 NW 23RD STREET ) Is SECTICN- DRegular Irregular?
Addrass 2. {Note: Locale well on the Section Fiat on reverse sida)
City: SKLAHOMA CITY Slate: 9% zip: 73127 . County: BARBER
Centact Person; ALAN THROWER o GREGORY . 162
Phons. 405.789.7104 P Leasa Name: Well #: -
’ L | Field Name: HARBTHER -
CONTRACTOR: License# 5929 Isthis & Prorated / Spaced Fieid? [ves X
Name: _DUKE DRILLING Target Formalion(s): MISSISSIPRIAN N
. g ’ o
Wall Drilled For- Well Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit bounc:asrgsime {in lootage): 560" 7 e
7 - Ground Surfaca Elavation: feat MSL
Oil/ DEnh Rec Mud Rotary Vil G v b rerili Vi
Gas Slorage - A RD[ETY ater wal vithin one-quarter mile: (=5 | NO/
Disposal Cable Public water supply well wilhin or:agnrpile: Yes [X|No
Seismic ;£ of Holes DOther Depth to bottom of frash waler: ' = ;
Olher: o Depth to botiom of usable water: 180 —
Surface Pipe by Alternals: I DII -
[_Jirowwo: otd weil iniormation as foliows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned ic ba set: 250"« B
. Length of Conducter Pipe (if any): £9° 2
Well Name: Projected Tolal Depth; __9350' < e
Original Completion Date: e Original Tolat Depth: Formation al Total Depth; _MISSISSIPEIA
Water Sourca lor Drilling Operations;
Directional, Devialed or Horizontat wellboce? L__JYeSNe [:lWall DFarm Pond [X 0 lf.;r:
1i Yes, true varlical depth; DWR Permit #:
Bottiom Hole Location: (Mote: Apply for Permit with DWRD), -~
No

KCC DKT #: ;
: Will Cores be 1aken? Nals X

I Yes, proposad zone:

NOV 92 5 n
AFFIDAVIT NOV 2 5 2009
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 at, seq.
dalalyV, N g
It is agreed that the following minimum requiremants wili be mat: KCC W ICHITA

1. Nolify the appropriate district office prfor to spudding of weli;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shaff be set by circulaling cement to Lhe lop; in all cases surface pipe shall be set

through all unconsolidated materials plus & minimum of 20 fest into the underlying formation.

. It the well is dry hole, an agreement between the opearator and the district office on plug fenglh and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notifled before well is eithar plugged or production casing Is cemented in;

6. IFan ALTERNATE & COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable waler to surface within 728 DAYS of spud dale,
Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-G, which applies to the KCG District 3 area, atternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

-

I hereby cerlify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

MU b AGENT
Dale: 11/24/09 Signalure of Operator or Agents bﬁk\i\% B&JQ}-A.-J Tille: -
Rememper to: '&"
For KCC Use DNLY - File Drill Pit Application {form GDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
API# 15 - OO 7 —02 (3 ‘,/& ‘/’m‘aj - File Complation Form ACQ-1 within 120 days of spud dale;
) ) On e' - File acreage attribulion plat according to field proralion orders, g
CGonductor pipe required 4 n? feei / - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior 1o workover or re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required C O foel per ALT.E M1 Dll - Submit plugging report (GP-4) after plugging is compleled {within 80 days); L
Approved by: P OD ? - Obtain written approvai before disposing or injecting sait water, N
_P- - Ifthis permit has explrad (See: authorized expiration date) please i
This authorization expires: ./ A f "2 _DI O check the box balow and return lo the address below,
(This authorfzation void if drilling not started within 12 moniths of approval date,) D
DWeli Not Drilled - Parmit Expired Date: ™
ignat f t Agent:
— Bl Signature of Operator cr Agen




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable lo a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well i3 in a prorated or spaced field, piease fully complele this side of the form. if the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the commen source of suppiy. Please
show ail the weils and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage altribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the

proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells,

APING. 15 - (0T~ A3 YPY-00-0O

REDLAND RESOURCES, INC.

Operator: Location of Well; County: BARBER
Lease: GREGORY BEO leel from N /[ ]s Lineof Section
Weil Number: 16-2 1,980 tael from E /D W Line of Section

Sec. 16 Twp. 35 s. R.12 e w

Number of Acres atiribulable to well:

QTR/QTRIQTR/QTR of acreage: . C - Nw

Is Section: DHegular or lrragular

If Section Is Irregular, locate well from neares! corner boundary.

Section corper used: NE DNW DSE DSW

PLAT

{Show Jocation of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show foolage to the nearest lease or unit boundary lina.}

RECEIVED

NOV 2 5 2009

e s KCC WICHITA

EXAMPLE

: SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

in plotilng the proposed locatlon of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted piat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 saction, 1 section with 8 surrounding seclions,

4 seclions, elc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The dislance to the nearest lease ar unit boundary line (in footage).
4. It proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {CO-7 for oil wells,



) SV07 ~23454-00-00

T{ JYGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS
6708 NORTH CLASSEN BLVD., OKLA. . _uY, OKLA. 73116 * LOCAL 54{)5 8434847 * OUT OF Sh... (BOD) 654-3219
C‘eftfﬁbm‘g/\of{ éﬁé{fgm’zahbn No. L5-98, Lxp. Dec Ji, 2010

County, Kansos

SSO,FNL“‘SGOJFWL—NE/'@ Section 16 TOWr‘ship 355 Runge 12W P.M.

: '

[ — o

282¢°

Counly inel BARGER _Ling t*é_'\(}aﬁ
; o ORAROR
% Cowtacr PLap JNMSON WITR AnyY

LDCAT\ Or /P (T Q\A'@Sﬁm,, GRID

(580)57-7609 RECEIVED

Sec. 18-T29N—-R13W Sec. 17-TZ9N-R13W

This locetion has bsen very carefully staked on t/le ground according . . .
o the beat -official Survey records: maps.-and pitogreghs: asalsda ta Distances shown in (parenthesis) are colculated baged

us, but its acecurocy i not guaranteed. ﬁp?nbe“e"r? g%%?gEGEECtlon being 2640 feet, ond have
Review this plat and notify us Immediatsly of any possible discrapancy, 2 N

Operator: REDLAND RESOURCES, INC, ELEVATION:
Lease Nq.me: GREGORY Well No.: 16—-2 1396’ Gr. at Stake

Topography & Vegetation__Loc, fell in level terroced wheat fieid

Reference Stakes or Alternate Location
Geod Drill Site? Yes Stakes Set _None .

Best Accessibility to Location__From South
Distance & Direction , ;
from Hwy Ject or Town__From Hardtner, XS, go 1.0 mi. South, then £1.5 mi. East, then +0.5 mi. North

through Sec. 16 to the NE Cor. of Sec. 16-~T358—-Ri2W

-t
( gﬁ‘tﬁJr‘é‘c's"".ié"ﬁg'“?&?"s“?;‘cgfé) Invoice # 150790 _ pote Stqxeg: Nov. 11.. 2008 AC
Accuracy £2-3 Meteru.
BT NAD 27 CERTIFICATE:
LAT: _37°00'17.3"N ' i T. Wayne Fisch a Registered Land Surveyor §
LONG:__98°37'43.4"W and on authorized agent of Topographic Land Surveyors,
do hereby certify that the above described well location &
STATE PLANE wos surveyed and staked on the ground as shown herein, 21
COORDINATES:
ZONE: KANSAS SOQUTH .
X:_1962406 Konsas Reg. No. __ 1213




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAs CONSERVATION DIvigIioN

Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name. REDLAND RESOURCES, INC.

License Number: 32204

Operator Address: G001 NW 23RD STREET

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73127

Contact Person: AL AN THROWER Phone Number: 405.789.7104
Lease Name & Weli No.: GREGORY 16-2 Pil Localion (QQQQAY:
NW _ NE

Type of Pit: Pitis:

[TJEmergency Fit

E] Burn Pit

Proposed D Existing

Sec _ 16 Twp. 35 R, 12 DEastWest

; - ; ¢ Tadt : 660 : ]
[ setting Pi Drlking Pit IEkggaLalR sl msten: 277 reetirom DZNortn /] JSouth Line of Secticn
[Jworkover pit ] Haut-off Pit - 660
; - - Feet from East / Weslt Line of Section
(IF WP Supply API No or Year Drilied) Pit capacity. D
(bbls) BARBER Counly
is the pit located in a Sensitlve Ground Water Area? DYes No Chloride concentration: __mg/!
{For Emergency Pits and Sattling Pis only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Arlificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic iiner is not used?
ves [ INo [ Jves [Xno NATURAL PERMEABILITY
Pit dimensions (ail but working pils): 150 -— Length {feel) 150 Widih (feet) Q N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level ta deepest point: 6 ___{feel) [:j No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installalion pracedure.

Describe pracedures for perledic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring. R E

=CEIVED
NOV 2 5 2009

KCC WICHITA

Distance to nearest water well within ene-mile of pil

__§7 5O feet Depth of water well ?O feet

Depth to shallowes! freshwater _____ =22 feal.
Source of information:

.I___]_ measured J:Lwell owner E:]_ electric log @KDWR

Emergsncy, Seitling and Burn Pits ONLY;

Producing Formalion;

Number of producing welis on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from lhe tank battery allow all spitied fluids to

flow into the pit? DYes DNO

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: FRESH

Number of working pits {o be utilized: 2

Abandonmenl procedure: EMAE_QBA_HQMBAQKEI_LLH___

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

I hereby certify Lhal the above siatements are true and correct 1o the best of my knowledge and belief.

11/24/09

Dale

& j
- \1\\) &KH '}‘\ .

Signahisle of Applicant or Agent

- APA S P-Laa S

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received:__//~=% 07 permit Number:

steelPit []  RFAC| ] REAS[

Permil Date:__ |2 -~ 4 '-Q? Lease Inspeclion: EYes DND

Q

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



/ T A Mark Parkinson, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
December 8 2009

Redland Resources, Inc.
6001 NW 23 St
Oklahoma City, OK 73127

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Gregory Lease Well No. 16-2
NE/4 Sec. 16-35S-12W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the
Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve
pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our offce and on the KCC web site:
www.kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
/tiamiﬁd =
Kathy Haynes
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 e hitp:/ikeeks.gov/



